
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/04/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,354,629
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,422,361

1 02/16/22 Wed $16,104,444 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,377,926 1.495 2.7% 2.7% 3rd Payment 1,493,479
2 02/19/22 Sat $22,308,852 $31,299,851 $31,000,000 $20,800,000 1.493 3.7% 6.4% 4th Payment 1,568,153
3 02/21/22 Mon $12,436,190 $37,613,929 $37,000,000 $24,800,000 1.493 2.1% 8.3% 5th Payment 1,646,560

5.53% 7.43% 4 02/23/22 Wed $16,994,224 $46,242,203 $45,000,000 $30,100,000 1.493 2.9% 11.0% 6th Payment 1,728,888
3.00% 4.46% 5 02/26/22 Sat $22,978,302 $58,218,996 $58,000,000 $38,600,000 1.501 3.9% 14.4% 7th Payment 1,815,333
5.27% 2.50% 6 02/28/22 Mon $13,091,210 $64,901,255 $65,000,000 $43,300,000 1.501 2.2% 16.3% 8th Payment 1,906,099
0.70% 1.24% 7 03/02/22 Wed $17,112,584 $73,636,178 $73,000,000 $48,600,000 1.501 2.9% 18.7% 9th Payment 2,001,404

5.05% 5.05% 8 03/05/22 Sat $24,138,706 $83,552,298 $85,000,000 $58,300,000 1.459 4.0% 22.0% 10th Payment 2,101,474
2.00% 2.00% 9 03/07/22 Mon $13,353,034 $90,177,483 $90,000,000 $61,700,000 1.459 2.3% 23.8% 11th Payment 2,206,548
7.50% 7.50% 10 03/09/22 Wed $18,396,028 $99,304,779 $102,000,000 $69,900,000 1.459 3.1% 26.1% 12th Payment 2,316,876

15.56% 15.56% 11 03/12/22 Sat $27,894,689 $113,144,891 $116,000,000 $79,500,000 1.459 4.7% 29.6% 13th Payment 2,432,719
9.65% 9.65% 12 03/14/22 Mon $14,641,602 $119,988,197 $123,000,000 $84,300,000 1.459 2.5% 31.3% 14th Payment 2,554,355
6.44% 6.44% 13 03/16/22 Wed $19,580,732 $128,560,559 $132,000,000 $90,500,000 1.459 3.3% 33.6% 15th Payment 2,682,073
6.18% 6.18% 14 03/19/22 Sat $29,618,581 $141,527,450 $146,000,000 $100,100,000 1.459 4.9% 36.9% 16th Payment 2,816,177
3.62% 3.62% 15 03/21/22 Mon $15,171,628 $148,169,525 $151,000,000 $103,500,000 1.459 2.6% 38.5% 17th Payment 2,956,986
1.97% 1.97% 16 03/23/22 Wed $19,965,885 $156,910,506 $160,000,000 $109,700,000 1.459 3.4% 40.5% 18th Payment 3,104,835
3.42% 3.42% 17 03/26/22 Sat $30,631,536 $170,320,864 $173,000,000 $118,600,000 1.459 5.1% 43.6% 19th Payment 3,260,077
2.64% 2.64% 18 03/28/22 Mon $15,572,159 $177,138,290 $180,000,000 $123,400,000 1.459 2.6% 45.1% 20th Payment 3,423,080
3.95% 3.95% 19 03/30/22 Wed $20,753,739 $186,224,190 $190,000,000 $130,200,000 1.459 3.5% 47.0% 21st Payment 3,594,234
6.00% 6.00% 20 04/02/22 Sat $32,469,428 $200,439,170 $205,000,000 $140,500,000 1.459 5.4% 49.8% 22nd Payment 3,773,946
7.50% 7.50% 21 04/04/22 Mon $16,740,071 $207,767,903 $213,000,000 $146,000,000 1.459 2.8% 51.3% 23rd Payment 3,962,643

10.00% 10.00% 22 04/06/22 Wed $22,829,113 $217,762,393 $224,000,000 $153,500,000 1.459 3.8% 53.1% 24th Payment 4,160,776
3.17% 3.17% 23 04/09/22 Sat $33,498,709 $232,427,987 $243,000,000 $166,600,000 1.459 5.6% 55.7% 25th Payment 4,368,814
4.38% 4.38% 24 04/11/22 Mon $17,473,286 $240,077,719 $253,000,000 $173,400,000 1.459 2.9% 57.0% 26th Payment 4,587,255

-3.50% -3.50% 25 04/13/22 Wed $22,030,094 $249,722,401 $264,000,000 $180,900,000 1.459 3.7% 58.6% 27th Payment 4,816,618
16.01% 16.01% 26 04/16/22 Sat $38,861,853 $266,735,958 $278,000,000 $190,500,000 1.459 6.4% 61.3% 28th Payment 5,057,449
4.81% 4.81% 27 04/18/22 Mon $18,313,751 $274,753,641 $280,000,000 $191,900,000 1.459 3.1% 62.5% 29th Payment 5,310,321
3.77% 3.77% 28 04/20/22 Wed $22,860,188 $284,761,736 $291,000,000 $199,500,000 1.459 3.8% 63.9% 30th Payment 5,575,837
9.80% 9.80% 29 04/23/22 Sat $42,670,314 $303,442,621 $307,000,000 $210,400,000 1.459 7.0% 66.5%

10.36% 10.36% 30 04/25/22 Mon $20,211,056 $312,290,936 $320,000,000 $219,300,000 1.459 3.4% 67.6% Total 90,000,000
9.30% 9.30% 31 04/27/22 Wed $24,986,185 $323,229,783 $333,000,000 $228,200,000 1.459 4.2% 69.0%
9.50% 9.50% 32 04/30/22 Sat $46,723,994 $343,685,352 $353,000,000 $241,900,000 1.459 7.7% 71.3%
8.88% 8.88% 33 05/02/22 Mon $22,005,797 $353,319,398 $363,000,000 $248,800,000 1.459 3.7% 72.4%

12.65% 12.65% 34 05/04/22 Wed $28,146,938 $365,642,010 $378,000,000 $259,100,000 1.459 4.7% 73.7%
10.12% 10.12% 35 05/07/22 Sat $51,452,462 $388,167,682 $400,000,000 $274,200,000 1.459 8.4% 75.9%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/09/22 Mon $26,406,957 $399,728,537 $416,000,000 $285,100,000 1.459 4.4% 77.0%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/11/22 Wed $40,813,059 $417,596,324 $441,000,000 $302,300,000 1.459 6.7% 78.5%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/14/22 Sat $68,580,987 $447,620,793 $500,000,000 $342,700,000 1.459 11.1% 80.9%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/16/22 Mon $31,688,348 $462,343,603 $540,000,000 $370,100,000 1.459 5.3% 81.9%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/18/22 Wed $81,503,680 $502,125,058 $630,000,000 $431,800,000 1.459 13.0% 84.3%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/21/22 Sat $116,587,678 $558,925,282 $730,000,000 $500,300,000 1.459 18.1% 87.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,700,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/4/2022


